

Appalachian Search and Rescue Conference, Inc.

P.O. Box 400440 • Newcomb Hall Station • Charlottesville, VA 22904 http://www.asrc.net

Allegheny Mountain Rescue Group • Blue Ridge Mountain Rescue Group
Delmarva Search and Rescue • Mountaineer Area Rescue Group
Maryland Search and Rescue • Potomac Valley Rescue Group
Rapid Assistance to Community Emergencies
Southwest Virginia Mountain Rescue Group • Shenandoah Mountain Rescue Group

May 22, 2012

Southwest Virginia Mountain Rescue Group 200 Progress Street Blacksburg, VA 24060

Re: Dues Outstanding for 2011

To the officers and members of the Southwest Virginia Mountain Rescue Group (SWVaMRG):

On July 10, 2011, SWVaMRG was invoiced for ASRC dues for 2011 in the amount of \$355 as approved by the ASRC Board of Directors via the ASRC 2011 budget. No reply was received, nor payment made. On July 17, 2011 Joe Cline, SWVaMRG captain, stated SWVaMRG intended to leave the ASRC.

On February 5, 2012 at the ASRC Board of Directors meeting, it was voted that SWVaMRG shall be provided forty five (45) days from the date of this letter, sent via certified mail, to continue as a group in good conference standing by submitting the 2011 dues payment of \$355 as well as the 2012 dues payment of \$550, or by providing action towards the same. If payment or communication is not received from SWVaMRG by July 6, 2012, SWVaMRG and its members will be removed as members of the ASRC.

The ASRC Board of Directors sincerely appreciate SWVaMRG's years of contributions to the conference, and remain committed to keeping SWVaMRG as an ASRC member team in good standing. If you feel this letter is in error, please respond to me in writing at your soonest convenience.

Thank you for your dedication to the search subject.

Sincerely,

Eric Menendez, Treasurer Appalachian Search & Rescue Conference treasurer@asrc.net (610) 731-8350

cc: ASRC Chair, ASRC Secretary, ASRC Board of Directors Enclosures: 2011 ASRC Dues Invoice, 2012 ASRC Dues Invoice